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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH

Original Application No.257 of 2003

Date of decision: This the 24th day of February 2004
The Hon'ble Shri Shanker Raju, Judicial Member
The Hon'ble Shri K.V. Prahladan, Administrative Member

1 Shri Ananda Kumar Sarkar

, "S/o Late Makhanlal Sarkar

| Office of the Chief Post Master General,

North East Circle, Shillong. «....Applicant
By Advocates Mr Saukat Ali and

Shamina Sultana Ali.

- versus -

1. Union of India,
represented by the Secretary to the
Government of India,
Ministry of Communication,and -y
Information Technology,
Department of Posts,
New Delhi.
2. The Chief Post Master General
North Eastern Region,
shillong. . ....Respondents
By Advocate Mr A.K. Chaudhuri, Addl. C.G.S.C.

® @00 00000

OR D E R (ORAL)

| SHANKER. RAJU, MEMBER(J)

The applicant seeks notional promotion with effect
i from 1.10.1992 to the post of Stenographer Grade IT and I
:?with all financial benefits; The applicant was promoted to
iStenographer Grade II with effect from 1.4.1982 and as
| Senior P.A. with effect from 4.4.1994. He was further

. promoted as Sr P.S. on 4.11.2001.

2. Heard Mr S. Ali, learned counsel for the applicant

‘and Mr A.K. Chaudhuri, learned Addl. C.G.S.C.



N

3. Department of Personnel and Training circulated
through letter dated 30.1.1991 directions for cadre review
and restructuring of the Stenographers and to grant'them
benefit of promotion to the P.A. Grade I (Stenographer
Grade I) with effect from 1.10.1992. This has been
for&arded by the Chief Postmaster General, N.E. Circle,
Shillong. The applicant claimed benefit of the aforesaid
on the ground that one Michael Palmar in O.A. 244 of 1999,
which was disposed of by this Bench on 21.5.2001, was
accorded the benefit on the ground that the DOPT's
directions have not been apprised and were excluded by the
N.E. Circle as N.E. Circle has failed to provide the

requisite information.

4. In view of the above, it is stated that the
applicant is in all four covered by the aforesaid ratio
being identically situated. He claimed benefit of the
above.

5. In our considered view the case of the applicant
being identically situated is covered by the ratio laid
down in O.A.244/1999 in Palmar's case (Supra). As the
instructions of the DOPT could not be cireulated in N.E.
Circle the applicant is entitled to the benefit of
promotion with effect £from 1.10.1992 which have been
granted to Michael Palmar.

6. Having regard to the constitution Bench decision
of the Apex Court in K.C. Sharma Vs. Union of India, JT
(1997) 7 SC 58 similarly circumstanced who are identically

situated cannot be deprived of a benefit of a decision.

7. The O A. 1is accordlngly allowed. The respondents

: ‘ L p R _‘;"./// ] R
are dlrected to extend the beneflt in O A. 244/1999 to the
applicant with all consequential benefits as per Circular

datedeeceess
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22.4.1991 within a period of two months from the date oflM"

receipt of a copy of this order.

oS

( K. V. PRAHLADAN

ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

SW

SHANKER RAJU
JUDICIAL MEMBER
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL GAUHATIL BENCH

O S O U LB W -

AT GUWAHATI.

OpA. NO.
shri Ananda Kamar Sarkar ceose Applicant.
= \VRS =
Union of India & anr. ceene Respordents.
I NDEX
Sl.No. Particulars Pages .
. . Original Application - 1 to 11
Annexure-l i - )L
Anngxure-1(1}) - 13
Annexure-2’ - - 4o ls
Annexuré=3 ! " ré
Anre xure-4 -1+ s 20'
- Annexure~5 —_ 2l
Anre xure=6 - -oz&
Annexure=7 23 s ay
" Filed sz-'
Advocate.

ks /2003,
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL GAUHATI BENCH
AT GUWAHATI.

OOAO No. "J\‘S\} ' /20030

Aorcode Lenman

(An application u/s 19 of the Central
Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985).'
IN BETWEEN ‘
Shri Ananda Kumar Sarka  eee.s Applicant.
=VRS =~

Union of India & anr ees s+ Respondents.

1) PARTI@LERS OF THE APPLICANT s
shri Anahda.Kumér Sarka,
S/0 Late Makhanlal Sarkar,
Oﬁficevof'the Chief Postmaster General,

North East Circle, shillong=1.

2) PARTIQLARS OF THE RESPONDENTS: -

1. Union of India represented by the Secretary
to the Govt.of India, Ministry of Communication
and Information Technology, Department of

Post, Dakbhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001.
2. The Chief Host Master General,

North Eastern éegion, shillong=793001.

3) PARTIW LARS OF THE R DER AGAINST WHICH THIS APPLI ATION
IS MDE $=

There is no specific order against which this
application is made, but there is O0.M. No.22304/5/87-Estt(D)
Govt.of'India,:Ministry of Personnel, P.G. and Pensions

Department of Personnel and Training, New Delhi, dated

30.1.1991 circulated by the Directorates wherein it has been

f

ordered- for the cadre review and cadre restructing of the

Con;d.-.....Z



‘entitled to promotion w.e.f. 30.1.1991.

6) FACTS OF THE CASE 3=

S

-2 -
Stenographers and to grant the benefit of promotion
of the-P.A. Grade-I (Stenographer GradeéI) and P.A.
Grade~II  (Stenographer Grade-II) Weeof . 1;10.92';

'Annexure—l(l) dated 30.1.1991.The application is

P Vomere Sark

4) JURISDICTION:-

The applicant declares that the application is

within the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Central Administrative

' Tribunal, Guwahati.

5) LIMITATION s-

- The application is fl led within the time limit
as prescribed u/s 21 of the Central Administrative Tribunal

Act, 1985,

2

6.1. That the applicant was initially appointedl

as Stenographer Gr.III on 30.3.1977 in Postal Department and

posted in Nagaland Division.

6+.2. That thereafter the applicant was promoted
to Sténographer Graﬁe-II in 1983 w.e.f. 1.4.82 and posted in -
the Office of the Regibnal}Directorvof'PostaI Service at
Guwahati. Thereafter he waé promoted to Sr. P.A, to the Chief .
Post}Master'General,,Nbrth East Circle at Shillong with effect
from 4.4.94 and thereafter he was again prombted to sr. P;S.
to the‘Chief POst Master General, N.ﬁ. Circle, shillong wie.f.

4.11.2001.

643+ That the Ministry of Personnel and Training
Govt. of India vide their Memo No.22034/5/57-Estt (D) dated

30.1.1991‘circulat§d under the Directorate's letter No.2-2/89-

"Contd... ee3



of the P.k. Grade—-l(smmqragﬁwr Grade=~I) and r? Do ?

‘Graﬁe-—-zr{ temgramaer Grac*ie-m) with effect £rom

\@ _

-3 - | | %
P.E.L/P.11 dated 22.4.91 vherein it ha&a been ordercd

for ‘the ca«fﬁre revipgw and cadrr.. vestructuring of the

:‘stemgmpherf and to grant the beneﬁlt of prmotx

1.3.'07.199‘2. ‘Ihu said letter was sent (0

1}'&11 PP /3P03 in HeE. Pesﬁal Clral
" 2) spsu/Guwahati/Silchar.

3) Sr. pPostmaster, Shillong, G.P.C.

4) Rlg. Share, 5ta, Sec, C.C. Shillong

.5} Spare |

6) Estt, Section, C.0. Shillongy
by the Chief Postmaster Geheral, N.&. Postal ¢circle, Shillong
vide letter No.Staff/20«1/R.1.C./Corr dated %ilji.@ﬂg the

17.5.91, 13.5.91 for information, guidance and necessary

action, The copy ©of the above ler ter office memorandum

NG . 2203%/&:/53’?—3:.3@%; (D) dated 30.1.1991 has been ﬁumfaxﬁeﬁ i

vide letter NQ.ataff/ZD-],/&iC/ﬁarr dated 17,5.91/13.5.91
by the Chief Posimaster General, HoEa Circle, shillong. 2
Annexure~l is the photocopy of the letter
1. stgﬁffzgma/ﬁic/mrr dated 17.5.91/13.5.91. &

Annexore~1(1) is the photocopy of O.i.
0.22034/5/87-Este (D) dated 30.1. 1951 sent by
the Director, Govt. of India, dinistry of O

persomnel, P.G. & Pensions Departasiits

6.5, That on the knsis of Annexure=-1(1) the app}.ic:anf

filed a I‘@pl‘@u@nt‘—atiﬁﬂ on 27.9.01 to the Chiet rosmasater
Génzwral, Ne.Z. Circle, Shillony praying for promotion and bem::i
of Peh. Grade-I in the scale Of R+ l, 640-2900/= with effect

from 1.10.92 with all ¢ seniority and other monetory benefits. |

Contdesneeed |
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~

This benefit has already being granted to'one
Shri Michael Palmer. That Shri Michael Palver
who was a Sr. Personnel Assistant to the Chief

Postmaster General, N.E. Circle, Shillong has

/¥7@fk9uﬂ¢& Jenman Sankan

been promoted and given benefit w.e.f. 1.10.1992 as

per the circular mentioned above by the Hon'ble Tribunal

in O.A. No.244/1999 vide judgment and order dt. 21.5.01
but uptil now no decision on ‘the applicant's répresentation
has been conveyed to him. However, the Department ié
issuing reminders after reminders to the Higher authority

on the applicant's representation.

Anrexure=-2 is the photocopy of the
representaﬁion dated 27.9.2001
submitted by the appliéant to the

~ Chief Poshﬁaster General, N;E. Circle,

shillong.

6.6. That the Chief Post Master‘General of N;E.
Circle, Shillong having not received any reply to the
representation éubmitted b& the applicant to the Chief
Post Master General, issued a reminder to the Deputy
Director general (Post) Department of Post, Dakbhawan,

Sansad Marg, New Delhi with a request to give promotional

‘benefit notionally to shri Ananda Kumar Sarkar in the light

of the judgment of Hon'‘ble Tribunal, Guwahati on ©O.A.

No.244/1999 filed by Shri Michael Palmea.

Annexure-3 is the phtocopy of the reminder
issued by theIChief Post Master General
vide D;O. No.Estt/34-~18/76/Pt.I dated
26.12.2001.

Contd.CQQlQCS
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6.7. That the applicant has filed herewith jé
the photqpoPy‘of the judément and order'dated_Zl.S.ZQpl
passed by -the Hon'ble Cenfral Administrative Tribunal, <§§
Guwahati in 0.A. Nb.244/99. This judgment'bf the

:
Hon'ble Tribunal fully covers the case of- the present ‘é;

-applicanﬁ.

Annexure=4 is the ph@tocopy of the gudgment
and oxdér dated 21.5.2001 passed by the
Hon'ble Tribunal in 0,A, No.244/1999.

6.8. That incidéntlf it is worth mentioning &kn
thié connection thagvthe aforesaid cadre revieq ahd restruc-
tihg‘ih the cadre of Stenographers ha&e been éarriéd out by
11 ﬁhe Postal Circles in India in'time‘and the benefit of |

Grade=I and Grade.Il Stenographers were granted to the

Stenogfaphers of other Circles with effect from 1.10.92

except North Eastern circle and as:é result of which.not only
the applicant:has been depfi&ed of the benefit of getting
promotion of P.A. Grade-I (étenographer Grade-I) With éfﬁect
from 1.10.92 butualso the applicant has suffered financial

loss.

T 6.9. That the non-implementation of G;I; @;M;
No.23304/5/87-Estt (D) dated 30.1.91 is due to administrative
inéction which has been reiterated by the Hon'ble Central
Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati kn its judgment dated

21.5.2001 in ©.A. No.244/99 filed by shri Michael Palmer

, officiatingzsra P.A. in the,office'of the Chief Post Master

General, N.E. Circle,.Shillohg was promoted to P.A. Grade-IT

(Stenographer Grade—II) wee f. 11.3.94 by the Chief Post

 Master General, N.E. Circle, shillong whereas the Hon'ble

r

contdeseesdbd
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Tribungl, Guwahati vide judgment and ordér dated
21.5.2001 in O.A. N0.244/99 has ordered to grant
to Shri Michael Palmer, P;AuGrade-II (Stenographer
Grade~II) in the scdle of ks.14,00-2300/~ on and

from 1.10.92.

*

6.10. | That in view of the above judgment’ the applicant
who is senior to Mr. Palmer is also entltled to, the benefit
of P.A. Grade~I (Stenographer Grade-I) in the scale of

Rs+ 1640-2000/- (pferevised scale) with'effect from 1.10.92
with all seniority and other monetary benefits as granted'

to Mr. Palmer.

6+.11. That having not received any reply to

Annexure=3 the Director of P.O.,(H.G.), N.E. Circle, Shilloﬁg,

Mr. Lalhluna issued another reminder to the Deputy Director

General (T&E) Department of Post, Dakbhawan, Sansad Marg,
W.D.-llOOOl requestlng her to give promotlonal beneflt
notionally to Mr. A.K. Sarkar, the present appllcant in the
light of_the judgment and order by the Hon 'ble Tribunal passed
in O;A. Nb.244/99 filed by Shri Michael"Palmer. He also
requested the Deputy Birec¢tor General (I&E) Directorate's

approval and intimated him at the earliest.

Ammexure-5 is the photocopy of D.O. No.Est/
34-18/76/Pt.I dissued by Mr. Lalhluna, the

Chief POSENMaster General of that period.

Ay

6.12. That the then Director of P.O.(HU), M.E.
Circle, Mr. Lalhluna issued another reminder-to Shri S.°
Samanth, Deputy Director General (P), Department of .-Post,

Dakbhawan, Sansad& Marg, N.E. quoting reference of D.O.

CONtAeesecees?
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letter of even No. dated 26.12.2001 from Shri V. Chitale, -
Chief Post Master General and requested him to look into

case of shri A.K. Sarkar, Senior P.S. to Chief Post Master

General, N.E. Circle, Shillong.

Annexure~6 is the photocopy of D.O.
No.Est/34~18-79/Pt.I dated shillorg

the 27.11.2002.

6.13. That the Asstt. Director General (P;E.II)
Q’rote his letter No.2-2/89‘4-P..E.I/P‘.E.II dated 1.10.92 to
éll Chief Post Master Generals and all regional Post Master
General informing that ‘*in' pursuance'of the orders contained
in the department of Personnel and Training, O;M. No.22034/
5/587=Estt(D) dated-30.l;91, the Director General is pleased
to convey sanction for creation/upgradation of the post of
Stenographers Grade-I, Grade-II and Grade-III in the subor-
dinate offices of the Department OflPOSt as indicated in the
Annexure~A with immediate effect.
’
Annexure=-7 is the photocopy of O;M. No.2=2/
89-P .E.I/P.E.IT dated 1.10.92 issued by
the‘ASSﬁt. Director General {(P,I1) Govt.of
Endia, Ministry of Communication, Deptt.

Of Post.

A}

6.14. Tﬁat your apblicant begs to state that as
there are no post of Stenographer Grade-I in between Grade-II
and Sr. P.A;, the Ministry of Personnel and'P;G; and Training
issued memorandum through head. of the department which contend -

upgradation/creation of Grade-II and I Stenographer post in

Conw..“..s



-8 -
the cadre of stenographer but the Chlef Post Master
eeneral i.e. Respondent No.2 failed to siibmit the
proposal. of the pOstal Dlrectorate, New Delhi as a result
. of which post of Stenographer Grade=-I was not created in
 North Eastern Circle and thus the applicante wae\depfivad
of promotioﬁ from Grade=-I1II1 to Gfade-I,so the. applicant _
hasicompelled to:file this application kefore this ﬁon'bie
‘ Tribunallpraying for promotional benefit in the_Greﬁe-i

'Stenbgrapher we.e.f. 1.10.92 notionally.

7) GROUNDS WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS :=

1. For that due to administrative inaction of
the respondents the applicant has been deprived of his

promotional and financial benefit with effect from 1.10.92.

]

2. For that the Circular dated 30.1.1991 at
Aﬁnaxﬁre—i(l) issued by the Govt.of India, Ministry’of
ﬁersonnel’ené Tralning wasvcirculated hy the POStal_Direetorate'
' vide their letter ﬁo.Z—Z/BQ-PE.I/PE.II.dated gg;g;gl; this | |
is daee to administrative inaction and if this.circ1iar
would have been eirculated in time, the applicaht ehd otﬁer
similarly situated Stenographers could have got their ’
promotional and fihancial benefits including seniority w.e.f.

 1.10.92.

3. For that as per circular at Anmxure-1(1l),
the applicaﬁt isventitled-to grade~II and Grade~I poStTWith

all financial benefit with effect from 1.10.92.

4. For that the applicant’s case is fully covered
by the jgdgﬁentvand order dated 21.5.2001 passed by the.'
Hon;ble Tribunal, Guwahatik in O.A; No.244/99 at Anrexure-4
annexed to the original application.

confd. cece 09
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5. For that the applicant is entitled toget

notional promotion w.e.f. 1.10.92.

8) DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED :=

The applicant deciares that he filed representation

for promotion and other financial benefits at Annexure-2

annexed to the original application on 27.9.2001 to -the
Chiéf Post Master General, N;E; Circle, Shilloné praying for
promotion and other financial benefits w.e.f. 1.10.92 but
uptil now no declsion has been conveyed to the applicant by

the thief Post Master General, N.E. Circle, Shillong.

9) MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED.OR PENDING WITH ANY
OTHER COURT OR TRIBUNAL 3 f

The applicant further declares that the matter
in question has not been filed, nor pending in any Court of

law or any Tribunal.

10) RELIEF SOUGHT FOR :-

Under the f acts and circumstances narrated above
‘the applicaﬁt humbly prays for the fOlléwing reliefs:-

i) The applicant be promoted noticnally w.e.f.
;.10.92 to the post of Stenographer Grade-II and I with all
financial benefits.

ii) If any other benefits is entitled to him the

same may be granted to him.

iii) Cost of the case.

11) INTERIM RELIEF IF ANY PRAYED FOR :=
It is prayed that the applicant be given interim

promotion pending disposal of this case.

Contd......1l0
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12) DETAILS OF PG TAL OBDER f= S &
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© ii) Date of issue = |3/ ||[ oD

iii) Issued by the =~ = N
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VERIFICATION

I, shri Ananda Kumar Sarkar, Son of ‘Lat‘:e.
mkhanlal Sérkér, IOffice Qf the Chief Post Master
Genera];,‘ North Eastern Circle, Sﬁi;lon,é, do hereby
éolexnnl}r ;ffirm“'and verify that "the étatements made

in paragraphs T o AR

are true to my knowledge and those made in paragraphs

being métter
of records are true to my information derived therefrom
which I believe to be true and ‘thereé'ts ‘are my humble
submissions made befolre this Hon'ble Tribunal. And I have

not suppressed any inaterials facts in this case.

i

and I sign this verification on this the |) th

day of Mbvember, 2003 at Guwahati .

Arenda l«(!/;’)nm SW/W

signature.

'

DIVEL NN
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he;ewith‘for 1nfoxmmt1cn4,gui ance and, nnqcessa:y eotion._

L Y WO W

i

: "';733T:]541A s LE E.Postal (ircle,‘°hillonf,ﬁ
Copy of Dte's 1etter No1 &dt, on tHe a\ove suhject
ad’resael to all. ooncerneJ.:.. *~A:,*”‘¥"

R 'o.'d"“
Subject;- °*a1e of ~tenogrwphic nasisstnnve to Officers
ng- ‘4n.Subropdinate offices, S e

°1rv "ff.:7' e - . ,

o 1'am directed to forWar1nR herewith a éopy
' Of U M,NO 22034/5/07~L-Stt, (.)) ]to 3N, 19‘)1 receivwl :

~from the f Hdnistry.of Versonel, ¥ b'”"{ehsiqns Deptl.

of Fersonel ‘and Training, New Gelkk On the  above s b

.. subjeot, fqr- "{mformatici, gui’an*a hni neccessary

. action, O, M.NO.20034/1/8u-bStt(J) dated 6-2-89

. reffered to therein was circulated vide this:

~¢,“;;,_Dir

Asstt;virector General (PE~ 11 )

i,ﬁﬁ?k-ﬁ“ s ‘for Chiat’fﬁsbma$ter Gwneralu

topaLe s Circular No. 2—2/UQ~PE. 'dL 27«3~09. o ﬂ"';; ;

e =!A'w- w\.iﬂ-“»'?:nyf :"ﬁf,;,p
. Yours fzithfully. '
,4- N 'T\' . KR .. , .. o 1' e -.'“_',..,“é.r‘,,'\

: M']/v' ]t,t‘ Nnn'ua. .._‘ o R DT B ..-

.-
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Off Ina G Mindeonpy of D
Lo s e M

EAY Goyts,
e & Penniong ‘JL)'.)ptl;t,,‘:_w:.],

LOCTNONG

ar senel

: B,

. ]
A ] LA Y KV 4

o R . e Miw Ueihi'ghe 30}1&199}01
v ;QQE;QEEMEMORANDUM;"' : o '

ke

) ] . ) T —— \‘
N 8ub Jact o Asallsitonty

Ecalé“of'sﬁeho?raphic
o Subordimate of

ﬁ6~0ffice$s‘ihh A
Lices, : B

. Pe dttention of the.Ministries/Departments is inviteq to .
the pepartment of Personel & Tra1ning:OMﬁNo.28034/1/88~fStt(UY‘. ;
dte6-2-89 wherein_ﬁhe level of &ténographiczassiastanCe Tfor of ficers
of subordinate ofgicgs has“beén indicatedgm,'g W oL T
2. ~In ordé:,tp’imprdvestﬁe bromation prospects of &
in the nonv&ecretariate/Su‘ “1lnat

t,en'ogn‘apefr'sz y‘
take Lhe fo)

(a) Under the OM.N6,
~-"tanca_is;edm§ssible
R 43000/-4 500/-, anq

lowing.measures:-_

6-2-89 refered to abo

has heen decided'toi

vé;éténogarbhic,38554sf:

only to the officerat >

the leval of

.'stanographérskc '
ons,

one _stenoyraphe
provilded to tyg officers 1

Considaraty
may e
@ N

<I11 (s, 1 2007=
Made iy

———

@ ST

. Ay be sy

wwfﬁhh*Of"the
~ Surplug,

‘Stenogra
.«3{,11) ‘may

_ also be proviiieq
8cale of h

‘ ‘54 4500~5700/~ an
"S®ale 'Of ;o3 %

. the bag

f@n&stilm-steln

. o o i
phlc assistance at %he

. 3 "+ E
Stagnaticn 4
Falll), whereVer

n the"lowest‘grade of
'possiblg,‘on,fUnctional

r Gr.ll(ﬂs.ldbd/« 26005/~ )
entittla0 for—3 sténogra-

2040/ )
caused Lo engy

+

tH
a 25
UO-5700/~ afte

each, Such

be final.ihe ImpIeMentnEibn

Ttably
graphéars

ATranyement  arice
of this Jdecidion
1t does not leal
Gr,lll.being”repdered

re that' HEQ'ﬂ fq

‘e ".A" R l PR v - : .'
level ofuns.1640-2900/~ o
fnnctidnal.posté in the

5% 0ff TG poats 1in the

. t
A 1. above, It has,Lnon~beem:decidéd that ~ 4
where stehographic_egsistance;is presently;évailable‘to‘ P
Offluers below the level of RS+3000~4500/~ on functional P
~Instificatdion baseq 6n-recomeniatipn of S1U/Iwsy,, .. !
L e + ¥he existing sanhtioned‘posts of '
Stenoyrapers for such Offibers'may,be-retained.ln cases ...
' whare the stenographis support (o offlcers bBelow the leveyl .: } C
¢ ’RS.BQQO~450Q/- 1s not basey op the ‘recomendat 1on of R N
IWsu/s 11, the continuance of the posts of Stenographer may Cod
N € considerreqd afresh bageq on the study of the workloa:l by ‘”&g-*'
. SIU/IWSU, If no juétification-vis found on the basis of O
v * Such study for the continuation of the post (s:), the same .o
' may beabolishedxafter_it-is"vacateg by the.present incumbent, -
- ~(b)m..m;n.order to relieve

> Ne LAIgTETENh posts on
g is O ‘Stenograpiia workloaﬂifjfft“f““““ﬁ“fﬁ* O
3. The soemeg Indicaten aES?ETEE?fiesultgin the ‘upyradation -
of cerkain_postss from the level of Rs.1200/~ﬂ
B3 .1400-2600 and :also from the level

of Rs,1640~2900fanr
RS.L200~2040.’It ls

scale of
©LBAabdnate ..

approval of the -
nlstry/Department may.

er’nenééssary action b with the psg,

_ 1 4n censultatio
. 45 It 1s‘reQuested that,Ministry}of Agriculture,
i"itiat”(expeditiouS actiocn to lmplement thege .
to relai¥y ' :

2 stagnation amony stenagraphers tu ue
Subonl:!n:\tq o Fflepsg X RIS Fheam ot

.eteo, may
lecisions so as
' Sacretariat/

: , , B
3 /4 M. Velameayan '
Director,

A R I
. ‘

"lvel3dnag,




| 3 %A,Personncl and Training OM No. 22

~ from 171092,

' "*&:% Chief Pos_tmastenGeneral,
:* North Eastern Circle,
Shillong— 793 001.

'M " "Shri Vijay Chitale, . .

7.

Sub: Pﬁiyer for the grant of proni'otionxof PA Gtadé-jl in the scale of -
R.s. 1_640-2900/- with effect from 1-10-92. ‘ St

' ®

~Respected Sir,

I beg to submit the following lines before yoir honour for favour of,
your kind perusal and sympathetic consideration. - R

(2) That Sir, in this coimeéti%“ kind reference is im;ited t6 Ministry sz S
_ 30475/87-Lsti(D) dated 30-1-91, circulated: -
ander the Directorate’s letter No. 2-2/89-PE-I/PE-I dated 22-4-91, wherein, it has

“been Q"rder,ed,for the cadre review and cadre restructuring of the Stenographers and, -

&

to grant the benéfit of promotion of the PA Cradé-I and PA Grade-II with effect

(3) - That Sir, incidentally, it may be mentioned here that the aforesaid -
cadre review and restruc,turing,'iﬁ the cadre of Stenogréphers have béen carried out '
by all the Postal Circles il India in time and the benefit of Grade-1 and Grade-II
Stenos were granted to the Stenographers of other circles with effect from 1-10-92..
except North Eastern Circle, and as a result 'of which I have not only been deprived -
of the benelit of getting the promotion of PA Grade-I with effect from 1-10-92, but -
also al the same lime; 1 had (o suller greal financial loss. -~ ok

(4) ‘That Sir, 1 do hope and believe that yt)u,;°'lloxldu1' will Surély agree witlh
me that the non-implementation of the G.1 OM No. 22304/5/87-Esti(D) dated 30- -
191" and Directorate’s letter No. 2-2/89-PE-UPE-II dated 22-4:91 and non- . -

granting of promotion with effect from 1-10-92; are the: administrative inaction, - .
which has been reiterated by the Hon'ble CAT Guwahati, in its vérdict dated 21-5-

2001 1n the petition No. 244 of 1999 filed by Shri M. Palier, offg. Sr. PA, 0/0 the o

Chief P.M.G., N.E. Citcle, Shillong (xerox copy of the judgement is enclosed
herewith for. ready reference) and 1 do further hope that your noble-self will also
agree. with me that due to the administrative inaction, an official like me may
‘perhaps cannot be deprived of getting my Grade-1 promotion with effect from 1-

' 10-92 and also at the same time, I may ‘perhaps cannot suff_ér financial 1oss.

i)
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. Sr PA was worl\mg as Grade-MT Qtenographer in the. C.Q., Shl]long and as’ per
'”m%) Shrllong memo No.’ Staﬂ‘/Zo 16/78 dated - 11 -3-94. Shn M. Palmer was -
| promoted a5 PA” Grade-1I with elfect from 11-3-94 (xerox copy of the C.0., memo )

= (5) NThut Sir, I would Irke to mention here that. Shrr M. Pulmer now. oﬁ'g o

"above enclosed for ready reference); whereas the Hon’ble CAT . Guwahan in‘its '

. Grade-II to Shri M. Palmer n the scale of Rs 1400 2300/- on and ﬁom 1- 10 92

(6) Now in view of the facts narrated above 1 therefore fervently beg toi |

 verdict dated 21-5-01 in the petition No. 244 of 1999 has ordered to grant the PA L

appeal to your ‘magnanimity to be gracious cnough’ kmdly to consider my case with.
~ sympathy and kindness’ and pass necessary orders to grant me the benefit of PA.

- and other monetaw benefits with effect ir om 1-10-92 as was glanted in the case of )
Slm M Palmer | - | . | .

* An early action into the matter is solicited. .~ .
l ’ ’!‘ ’ ’ ' >|‘ . ) e . *
‘With profound 1"e_gards,

Yours faﬁhfully, '

J” |

DA -- As'said ébo(ie . R | | (AK Sarkar)
Dated at Slullong, . . . StPAtOPMG. - .
The 27 Sept 2001 - o Cncle Ofﬁce Shrllong,_v' -

* Grade-l in 1he scale of Rs. 1640-2900/= with effect from 1- 10 92 with.all S.alllOI'le .
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;ylm (ﬁzmm m;a S - Chlef POStn\‘StQT General
aae-giff ﬂﬁmg : ‘ ' ~ North-Eastern Circle
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793 4. - shilong-793000 . oo ‘ ’ 1 P
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, 4 . | Dated at hillon the 26 12 20014_4-" E
Dear 'xhrl blmanl . . ‘ ‘ A Co

ke

lhls is regar ding, gmnt uf |n onmll(mnl benems of PA (Slenographer) Grade-l in. ‘

| -|||e scale of Rs. 1640-2900/- w. ef 1.10.92 to Shri A.K. Sarkar, Sr. PS o CPMG, N.E Cilcle,‘ :
* Shilloug. In the Directorate’s letter No.2- 2/89-PE.UPE-11 dated 22.4.91, it was ordered for cadre
- review and cadre restructuring of the Stenogrnphers and to grant _promeotional benefits of the

PA (Stenogr apher) Grade-I and PA (Stenographer) Grade-11 with effect from 1.10.92. The. said
cadre review and restructuring in the cadre of Stenographers have been. carrled out in other
Circles and the promotional benelits are given to the eligible Stenoglaphers w. el 1 10.92 except:
North-Eastern Circle as this lee failed to pmvnde requlslte information on time to the
Directorate. '

" Shirl A.K. Sarkar was holding the post of Stenographer (,radeall in the scale of

Rs. 1490 2300/- w.ef 17, 82. In the light of the Directorate’s letter as stated above, Shri A K. *

Sarkar was eligible for plomollmml benefits of Stenographer Grade-I with effect from 1.10.92 in
the scale of Rs.1640-2900/- as he was the seniormost approved PA ( Stenographer Gr.II) during
the period while cadre review and restr ucturing nf Stenographers were ordered to De carried out
vide Dte’s lelter as stated above. A lepurt for upgradation of scale was called for in the Dte 'S

“letter N0.2-2/89-PE.I/PE.II dated 22.4.91 under which both cndre review: and restructurlng of -

Stenngrnphen were carried out in other Circles and lhe benefits to the eligible Stenographérs

were given w.ef, 1, 10 92 except NIV Circle as 1hh Circle failed to comply with.the Directorale s
order dated 22. 4:91. : ;

© Shii A K. Sar kar was. pmmo(ed (lireclly from PA (Stenographel) Grade-ll to the :
cadve of Sr. I’ A. in the scale of Rs.2000-3200/- w.e.f. 4.4.94 without the. beneﬁt of’ Stenographer
(,rmlv 1 In lhe scale of Rs. 1640 2900/- wlmh was normally due to him | .

In thh c(mnectiun, you' may refer (0 the Hon’ ble CA l"s order. ( copy enclosed ) in
lhe [ A.N0.244 of 1999 filed by Shrl M. Palmer, offg. Sr. P.A, C.O, Shﬂlong who was brdered'-
the. promotion in Stenographer Grade-11 w.e.f. 1.10.92 instead of 5.3.93. 'Ihe ‘Hon'ble CAT,
Guwnhati issued order in supersession of Ministry of Personnel and “Training’s 0. M.

No.22304/5/87-Est((D) dated 30.1.91 circulaied undér Dle s letter No. 2 2/89-PE I/PE.II dated
22 491 0n favuur of Shri Michael ’almer. -

ln view of ' the nlmve. we may perhaps give the pmnmtional beneﬁte notionally to

Shei AL "kam kar in the light of the judgment of How’ble CAT, Guwahati in O.A. NO. 244 of 1999

- filed I»y Shri Michael Patmer. In this connection Directorate’s approval may klndly be accorded'
and intimatetl ln the umlersigne(l at the earliest. - - LT

ety ,
ik
y
Al

Wlthvregnrds,, g S SRR o
' Yours sincerely,

Tax

: 0364.223034

. .

Shui S, Sam.mt y T

Dy. Director General (), V)

Deprtment of Posts, , b (VIJAY CHITALE) . ¢

Dak Bhavan, Sansad Marg, = .'\b\\\'\ ' |

New Delhi-110 001, o | - ] o SR
Telephone : OIf : 1364-273800/222302, Resi : 0364- 226128 . "\ telegiom : CHIEF POSTGEN

e-mail

: (‘pnu|c|\t|l(vv\gO|\o|'|\a|l.(:nm :

* Website of N: E. Pastal Circle : nepostindia.org ' 1
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CENIRAL ADPMINISTRATIVE 111 UUNfili, GUWJAHATL BENCH. . -

< ~. = originel applicution No. 244 of 1999,
T, . ? N

r L Date of Ordur s This the 21dt Day of May, 2001,

Tho Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. Chovwidhury , Vice=Chairman.
"(
‘The Hon'Sle Mc KeKaSharma, Administretive Member.

Michnel Palmar, ‘ '
Senior P.roonnwl Assistant to ' o
the Chief Post Manter Ganoral ‘

N.E, Cltclu, Shillong. ! XXX} Aw'lionnt{

By Advocate Mr, OD.Ks Sharmn, Mr, A,Ahmed, -

)

. -~ Varsusy =

e Undon OFf. Indyg a,
represented by Lhe Seoretary
to the Govwrnment of Iniia,
. Ministry of Communicatione,
‘ ~ « Deportment of Poats,
New Dalhf. '

2. The Depuly Director General ( T & € )," ‘ \
Departsant of Ponte, .
Dak Bhuwan, "Sanoad Marg,
New Delhf,

3+ The Uirector (WS & E5T)
Department aof poote
ek Bhawan, Sansad Marg,

-e:"."r:‘»" i3 New Dalhi = 110001,
ﬂ ~ F‘\ . : o
- *r\ Tha Chief Postmaster Gonoral, '
e \\ ,'. ﬂ N.E, CirOIO.‘ ' L _ ’
w2l ed A Shillong - 793001, : seee Rnepondents,
k .
/'/;‘ 4 r "r' A.Oob Roy, 31‘. Cocos OCQ
A / 3 '
A L :
) t‘;‘\lzl'. '/‘6 . o i o
..... y'T‘J ,ld’ - o w S- -rl

e CHOMOMWRY_J,{V,Cy) L .

-

* This applicatfon ia dlroctnd.nquinnt orcder pansed ﬂy
respordant No.4 relocting phe reprecontetion of the :lpplicent for ~
upgradaetion éf the applican’. with fmmediete effwaot from 1-10-1992(
By this applicetion thu'applicunt was initially appuintod as

St-ﬁoqraphur Grndo‘lll in the Poukel Dapartmaent and he joined in the
l said post in hha Office of Lhu Superintendent of Post Urricoo,
Shlllung un 15~01~ 1979. prunantly he I8 working as Offlclatinq

Senlor Purvonal Aenfstant ‘to- Lhe ChLuF Pout Maustor Ceneral, North

Contdese2

NP ey ISRV R N
I ¢ irte, s ‘erar
' llll/()no
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IR, The Teprawe? Dy FEO apdap 30 16.2,175%

\
appl i

- . Y : - . 4,
T * - .y
Paphbsrr Moty ~lnen 1 N, _

e 1A~ ' - - .
L \‘l TR VLTI N [T TR | B '.".7mni.i0nr|.l :‘_~.,5pmn“$ of thu

128 KIXS! LA PP 23 )
FLenngeaphers $o the "n\"“”crntur:%,/unhor(Urw Cgrtiean the M, uwtoy

of f","r'ﬂﬂy-‘n‘\] el To § -t vy, j‘”ﬂll‘,d arfica mema;r L Aum Mo. 27‘,’)",‘/3/"7“: . :f:;y‘;_ 2
€ : . o
_-"‘ ‘.(“)w. Gavte. OfF Joeeltx tind ael 304 L1991, The 4 letlar, wae cf.rcmlntml

e L

hy t hin et 3 (!!..,.~gr.(xvtm it L) AT 1etter Ne . ')."'2/[“—7""[”1/9[.'—-11

b

Aatad 27,4, 1001 TLwAn ajraulnted to ell Olvi;ionnl Hoada of the
Pontal Papantmant to tim HlCe ﬁogion by the gffié- orf the CPOG,
shillang vide th"‘r fattac t'eled 13G=1991. Th aole griavonue af the
appliernt fn Lhn mvp]\PnLSOH‘Wﬂu Lo tha qrreut ot thd policy rbrmula&ud
L tho cyeanlac wen ot el of Factuml An his =€ L dua tima and
thinreby q«pr\vlnq of all the vaneTilo pcuvkdﬁd ‘9y. the sald clroulnrae.

Tha epplicnnt wes promoted to Stenagraphtt Geui o 31 Cadre OO PR
. e

e

Lhaugh LU ves te mods sl ive an gnd (ron 1. of October 1992.
Acnardi ) to Lhe nnpl\wnn\ Lhn a1 nnogtuphers i the olhok clrolny

of poetoel IR TR ot the pane Titny the nih?lpr‘m'rnfits wap to LS
. R . . L4

. . . . '
pylded to him. T that affaot {t applicant rumited al rapransnt=

at.ton Yoy Y f'u-v;‘nml-u\\v. falling L0 gﬂ\. rnl_’wi” frum the Pontal

dnpnrtmnnt, L anplicent moved tiiie Telbud ey rLINg 0.ANoJ? of

4§ apnond nf Lhe
] v

At {nn dgireet tin {4 rmnpondcnts to diund ™ of t.he rﬂprnanntntlon

datod 11,097 within 1t tXmﬁ prqrirlhﬂd. ™o ilapundnntn by Lté
A o :

’

gmpugomnd ouiar efrtoned 19,4,199Y turnod down his roqunst ror upgradat&on

from 11101007, Pepeem, tHID applisation aganllng the JagAlibly of the

3
cocdnr v ](:).4.‘(‘4'"\9.

Se The poanpoatent s autimitted peade weithen ntdtnmvnt'ﬁlnylﬂg mnd,

dleput 0y tha olnion of b applicante The con . -Tient® in itn‘wFithn

glLat Ly al bl thit Lhu'rvv'(w,uf Ll cRUre e gLanngtajherk in

t.Ce Clﬂ*l““vv“d(llm( na bwleon L L purausns sf the 1netructions

of Lhn Uunlul'ﬂ\rnvtvrnln IE1ARYS (duted 10,5, 91 tue Lo cortnin

ndmxnintrnt\wn prannng anel n nrnPOonl wnn'sut‘ﬁttud toithu Dlrnctnrav

on 1A 0. Y0 A por Glemnthion of s OlrnchOrnq~ frooh ptnpOnal with

aavings .
R REIIL j N R 1y L Ulrﬁctora;c and Laatly the sakd

4

frol (leesd
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‘ praévﬂnl wos tubcubmitind fn Lhd prencribed format on B.3.97. Tha

f fi&hl proposal sant by this Cirule for ubgradutiun'or posta of

‘T?:gggrnphwra-wss axamined and ‘procanhed ir, detalle in the . ,

Directora'v but tould not my’ trialiaud ep per the latest instruction i

L1asuad Ly, the MOF (anLL. of anendlturu) lattor No.s(B)/E 111/97

e oy st bt o st

datod 7.2.97 bannlnq to ontnrtain tho prOpcsnla or ondrc roviaw/

cadra ro-strutucing elc. It wan also losortud to promote to PeA..

Grld--ll in the vcale of h.14004h2500 on puhuly tomporury on adhoc

basls und the sdld post wus uut upgraded to P.A. Grade-1 till data.
Admittouly, Lha Govte 0f Indla ministry of ﬂnraonnel & Trainlng

lssued office momo dnted S 91 to reliova the lowest grade of

Stenographora. The offlce memo 1tsvlf made At clear that the scheme was

made four tho bromdL&on of the post from thm lows . to the hiqﬁnr

. loval. It was nlso made clesr thet it woold not be necessary to

i
obtain appravsl of the Cablinet in the mottor and the individual

Nlnistry/Unpmrtmont wAn té take further necsaeary aotlon in counsul—

‘.- “’ ¢
“ &L* tetion ulth Lthe FAs, The othor nnpartmonts took rnllou up nction

{1~ \\\
e LA

f“:i;oevo and nxrupt N.C. Clrcle. The Uiroctor {(US & ESTT~). Depertmont of
13

ﬁ ;’ oots., Goverrmant or Indla by its communicction dated 3;9.96 '

l"‘ T"- " . ’ \

! 4 ddcassed to ‘Lho Chisf Post Ma ter Gono al; Ne oEo Cirole, Shillong, ‘

1. I '

i’ ;; g >/ {ndicated that staps wara taken and rlnully ordor was Lesusd by, tho
Sy
et Directorxkn (US & Eott, '), Uaptt. of Post afier oondusting the °°d‘°

gaviauw of Stnnogcnphors on 1=10-92, excludirig be'NoE. Circle

——

airu:e;Noxt?v%ﬁa&tCArulun hed .faLlod’ to provide ciquisite information

inopits of numrous rémlndprs. No 1uat1f1catlona are discernible
for not prOViding'thu bunafit of th& circular dated 30+1=-91 to the
gép}icqn; within a roasonubln pariode -

4. from tno matorialn and records, it eppoary that in opite of
ropoﬁtou rehulndura Lho ruspondents draggad its foot und put of f
the mattec without any vnlty resson. Oy comiunication dated Be1.97
tho Asatti- Oiructor Ganiral (Ectt.), Governzent of Indie, Mlniutryl

3

of Comnunicuationas, Dupartmunt of Post, addrwsned to the Chief

3 B

' CO!'\td . 04

SECR
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. . o PU&LMH?LUF Ganornl, Noeth  Cnst circle, ehill1om, kﬁ sand (9< ‘.
| propoanl An ths proncelibod pormat supplind earlier vide lotter e YN
. ) ‘
‘ﬁp. 7*?/n9-n[.1 dntnd 10,591 QUly concurrod. o ; ”iﬁ
L from thn‘avniinbln matoriale , 3t thus‘umnrgad that the

otvinug torpidlty tn sdminietarlng the matter by the Neb o Cicole

i Lowns tho Causny of dqprlvation of ths benurltu to thoe appllcunt
amonuted from the AbLULVE offlce mamOe No Lntsonal w9 purcoptlblu‘

| ror the ndmlnhntrnxive fnaction although the advantage of the

Lruulnr in nfhor ‘proa of the country asve urxi oxvept NeEo oirculg,

( thh af foct from 1=10~92. Thu ands of juotlcu‘wiyl ba mat if a

LI
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‘ from 4-10-92, The raspondbnta are acctzoingly Otdorad to oomputu

\ thn ppomution of the nppllconh on and i{-om 1«10~02 inotoad of

L4

L ) from H=3-93. Thae roapondentu'uhnll, hu“aver.nro not to pay the..

Ve — Y

'/ gnlering LO the app Licont ﬁmnl;h.v~m‘ulomentlonod porlod but save
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12300/~ on and from 1=10~92 inclgdlng ,aniority otso and th
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_ | ¢ DIRECTOR OF FOSTAL SERVICES

. . S OFFIGE OF THE GHIEF POSTMASTER (:ENERAL .

‘ NORTH FI\S]EHN («IHCLC -
HIHHONH-?‘MO(H o
Phone : Office 224922 - ' o

D.O. No. L51/34 18/76/1’1 1
p - . _ , J)ated at Shillon . the 28. 03 2002 '
Dear -\,;’l.:)(l;u'n , . _ : : ‘ Sty '

Ihls is ug«mlm;, m,mt of pmmn(umal Iwnoﬁts of P/\ (Stcnng,laphw)Gmde] in

Ahe Scale of Rs 1640-2900/- w.e T 1.10. ')’ to"Shri A.K. Sarkar, Sr. PS.to CPMG, N.E. Circle,

Shitlong. In.the Divectorate's letter No.2-2/89-PE.V/PE.LL dated 22. 491 it as ordered for cadre,:
review and cadre restructuring of the Stenographers and to grant pwmotmml benefits oftlw PA

'(M«|mpd])l1ﬂ) Grade-1 and PA_(Stenographer) | Grade-{1 with -effect from 1.10. 92, The vml

cadve‘review and wcnuclunn;_, in the" cadie of Stemw:.tphcls have been “carried out in ‘other
Cireles. and ﬂw promotional benefits- are given (o the eligible Stenographers with’ effect from
11092 exeept North-Easter n Clire lv a8 Hns C ndo allecl to pmvule tequlslte mlmnmtwn on tlme
to the I)n('((md[(‘ ‘ :
Shri ALK Saikar was lml«lmu the post of Sivm)gmphel G a(le . in the scﬂe of "
Re 1002300/ el 1.7.82. 1n ihe light of the Directorate’s Iclte; as stated ‘ll)O\ e, Shn AK.
Sarkar was eligible for promotional benelits of Stenographer Grade- 1 with ollect from 1.10. 92 in
tlw ccale of RE.1640-2900/- as he was the seniormost approved PA ( Stenographer Gr.I1 ) duung _
the pe riod while cadre review and restructuring of Stenographers were ordered to be carried out
vide Dte’s fetter as stated above. A wpm( for upgradation of scale was called for in ‘the Dte's
letier No.2 2/89-PEVPEIL dated 22.4.91 under which both cadre review and wsuuglulmg of
\lowmraph«m were carried out in other Circles and. the l)eneﬁls to the eligible Stenognph\els 1
were given with elfect from: L. 10, ‘)2 except N.E. cmlc as the Circle fmled to comply w:th the
Dircctorate’s order dated 22.4.91. e o : *
Shri Az Sarkar was promoted dncdl\ fr um PA (Stenogl.lphm) Gla(le lI lo the
(.ulu of Sr. PA. in the scale of R4.2000-3200/- w.e.f. 4.4.94 without the. benefit of S(enogmphel

(Iv ade-l in the sunlo of Rs. l(ulﬂ Z!NH)/- which was nulmalh tlue to lum
: w iy ' :

: i
£ oy ’

In this umno(imn Y may I(‘l(‘l lo the [on'ble: (“A[ s order (wpy entlose(l) m

the (LA, NO. 244 of 1999 filed by Shri Michael Palmer, offg. Sr. P.A., C.O,, Shillong who.was .

- St Shoblu Koshy,

orderéd the m(‘)mnimn in Slounu.tphol Grade-11 with effect from-1.10.92 mstea(l of 5. 3. 93: 'Ihe '
Hon'hle CA'Y, Guwahati mnml order in qupmwssum of l\hmstxv of Per smmel and lmmmg S .
ONL No.22304/5/87-Est(1)) dated 30.1.91 circulated umlel I)te S letter No 2-2/89- PL VPEL
dated 22 4.91 in r'l\nlll ‘of Shri Michiael Palmer,

’ Inview of the above, we' m.n perhaps give the pr nmotional beneﬂls notlonallv to
Shri ‘ALK, Sarkar in the light of the judgement of Hon’ble CAT, Guwahati in O.A. No.244 ofn
1992 filed by Shri Nichael Palwer. In this umnulmn, ])ncdumle ] appwv.tl nmy kmdlv be
d((‘ﬂ('l‘(' and intimated lo the undclslone(l at the ear Ilest A

v \:\"illl regards,
[Enclo;- As above,

“ Yours silicel‘eﬁr(,/‘ :

( LALHLUNA )

Dy. Divector General (1'&10),
Deparvtment of Posts,

Dali Bhawan, Sansad M«n;,, .
New Delhi- 110 001. ‘

LW
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DIRECTOR OF ‘POSTAL SERVICES(HQ)
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL
NORTH EASTERN CIRCLE
SHILLONG-793001 - . s
D.O. NO. EST/34 18/76/PTI

Ao Dated at Shillong, the 27.11.2002

Dear sir, _

. In this office D 0. letter of even mo. dated’16/12. 2001 fl"o'm' Shrl \A
Chitale, Chlef PMG, a case was taken—up regarding grant 0 romotlonal benefits of )
PA (Stenographer) Grade-Lin the pay scale of Rs.1640-2900/- w.e.f. 1.10. 92 to Shl'l
A K. Sarkar, Sr PSto Chlef PMG, N.E. Circle, thllong

A . The details of the case was dlscussed in our D.O. letter under‘
reference which was further remlnded‘ vide D.O. letter of ‘even no.. dated 21 3 02
- Copies of both the letters are enclosed for ready reference

I would request you to Iook into the case & convey the decisnon of the
Directorate early -

v _ -\]Vith regards, '
I : - o
En‘clo:-‘ As above. ‘
' Yours ncerely,
'S //
(LALHLUNA)

“s

~ Shri S. Samant, _ .
“Dy. Director General (P),
Department of Posts,
Dak Bhavan, Sansad Marg, : ' _
New Delhi-110 001. B o A

Copy to:- ' :
' Shri A.K Sarkar, Sr. PS to Chlef Postmaster General N E. Clrcle, W
Shillong-793 001 for mformatlon ' : '

s

Telephone - 224922 (0) /224500 (R)
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ALl Chief Pdétmégféréfﬁénéral"
:LAl;.'Rgg%dnal FoSthastefs”Génefqu

13Ub? JCale of 5ten0gr1ph1c aSqlstanre to the off1rer8 5 'ﬁ
" in. subord1nate offlces, , : -

¥ . L . . P U .

B In' pursuance of the orders confﬁand in- thP .
Deptt. of Personnel & Training O M. No 22034/5/8{-'
leqt (D) dt. 30,1.91, the Director General ig. - - ..
pleased to. coﬁ?ﬁ?‘@ﬁnctlmn for creqtlon/upgr1d1tlon ol
of the pOotS af Stenagraphers Grade-l,Grade-~I1 nd |
;Grjde 1il in the subordinate offices of the DEptt ‘
of’ Postv ﬂS’lndlCdted in the Annex-‘'A' with 1mmed11te : _
: - . . . . . . h . 3 . " B H N
v2 In order to locnte mqtchlng SaVlnﬂ fbr'ETEntion/n
Upgr3d1t1bh of the ‘aforesnaid posts, ten po&td of -
tentgraphers Grade-I11 - asg indicated .in Annex-' Bt
nra opdered to be 1bollshed wlth 1mmud1~te effeﬂt
o 5
, T wo pnsts of Stenogrwphers Grﬂde-II 1n Blhxr
tal Circle are also ordered to be ;bollahed wmth ,
1mmed11ta effact o , . R :

: . As per p1r1-2(n) of tha wforesw‘d D...f ‘nf the A
Deptt of Personnel & Trg., the officers helow “He S

‘1B val. of. Fi, - *3000-4500/~ 'are .not. entitled .to stenographic’ N
'sslstwnce.,‘ﬂll the posts of Stenonrqphers Gr1de-III :n o
isithe:. subordinnte offices of the Depti. of Posts will he .
Jstibjected to-.a work ‘study, by the Avem of thlq Dlrectorafei-‘
"“due course w1th A view to nsrertwlnlng Justlflcntlon

\/-:V?-;

#;.Thlq 51nct10n takPq efFart frnm th d1t8 nf lsSuP'v‘
. . » [ F-———.—-. .
:z‘Thls issues invconsultatlon w1fH the . Flnqnce \dvir ( )

Dy. No. 26T2/FA(P )92 dt. 30.9, 92
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Abolutlon of A0 posts of Gr III
Stanoqrqoher

Nami‘df‘tha-Circle ‘Number . of po
; ‘ o Gr.ITI nbnllshed in- prder:io -
. locate matehinq gavings in . cann
¢ ection with quﬂtlon/Upgr3d1tlL
’ of the poats enumerﬂ.ud ln Ann8>
y . AT .
/ 1. Andhra Pradesh Postal Clrcle 1 Voo
SN Bihar Postal Circle . N
3. Gugqrat Pos%ql lecle 2 S
4. Madhya ‘pradesh Postml Cizele © . .. ., 1 ‘ Y
5. Drlss1 Postal Circle = 1 o
o 6. Pungab Pastal ‘Circle 1 :
HRAY R'n]’sc‘fh‘m Postal fl“c’b G Q
e, Tamil NadJ’Poetql tircle 2 : .
i ‘ \

sts of SiPnogrﬁpher'

&




v ome 0f the Circle .

- 'g3RCTION FOR- LRE\TICN/U?GR\DATIu'iOF
*__OF STENOGRAFHER =

,rHE'
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“the u+=d9 of '~

No. of Posts to be CIB1t°G/Ujg”3dEd in

o ANNEX~'AY S BT TR

-, fnd 4 - . . ‘. . - . : ) .
r0ar Sl . . g . e’

s ‘ R & 3

) Remarks -

- ) - F

Gr.l- . .. Gr;IIm_,aJ

.Grade-111~i‘ ':’f'"'1 S

.S

e e RO

’ Mahéiishifa

L ssam

Bihar

"Gujarat

Haryana

Ka nat Pa

PN
e

indhra Pradesh’

-1 byidbgraéinéﬁ

3¢ T Y 49"'

ZIBy dbérﬁd‘hg
Grade III

" 1(By upgrading
B Grad?ﬁll)n'

[ '2'by upgradlng

.. 2 Grade.IIL pas»s'

1 by Upgrﬂdlng

S Gr.l -
1 by upgradihg _

Gr.IT post

Tt San

- w1 by .upgrading

Gr.I1I1 post,

1 Upgfédlng =z
" Er.Il post B

1 by upgrading - i
Grade-II post. . T

{- by upgrzzing - & by upgIading
Grade-I1I" Gr=de-11I posts

’_6'by’upgfading
"one Gr.II ‘6 .Grade-I1I posts

v .- S .

Grade-IT post fo; 1P, G( Lr) & . Ll
'ATGG(SB) pair’of STS officers.. .. B
1 fﬁr "\D/IFﬂwnPMG(ataff 8 Estt.). i
- and 3noth”r for APMG(PLI & FMI) .
and Arn.G(Fc.I) 2 palrs 5TS folcers

for 25% of_JAG pCJS‘tS--"n s(HQ), . e
Fstnz c vz fc llcw°d by qu*ck ) ol e
~work study.. . :

For-ZS% of'J"G pogts(forFDPS;-
Ahmedabsd region) Gr.II post _
alrezdy zvzilable far AFMG Staff = - S e

and. AFNG(Vig.)=-one pair of STS - .
Cfflc :TSs. ’,. : ‘ R IR
For AFMG(SEaff. stt,);1ﬁpair .

of STS-folCch

Fer ZSp cf J- G post ts-DPS(HZ) o/o-
Crmg, —~rf~1—r_,t3 he fallaowed. :
by guick work studyito ascertain
stenpagraphic. o woIklo=d,
For ‘DFS(HI) (SG, JaG) - o “.ﬁ_
s~ T noet <= tE oreovicded ton DF3, e T
Bhopal;(%G,J%E),'Gr.II'to_be-pgof - .
V:.ded o) '.".?i"’lﬁ( 3ts¥f =nd hN G {Maide
{-paiT ofmoTS”officersb eI e
& .

Gr.l post. o 25% of JAG post  to
be - followed by ‘quick workstudy to
ﬁcfarf“’ﬂ +He =+’“P“r30h c w”*Ploﬂc
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.C~taff‘) and ApMg .,
- oy "ﬂ.;' A e o ris’af ' : Remgln ing .3 .

1 bj Upgradlng 3 by upgrad-~ = 1 for VG(PLI) 8 APMF(TECh )~on ‘pair of STS

.“r II p0°t ing. 3. Gr, III ’7~3UfTicens?IGr,1 post for ' DPS(HQ) Biwbanesyar T
e pDStS‘ & e 'FtOHbe‘lel””ed“bv Quick. woakgtuJy to. jaCFrtaln
B Fro - the, Stenogranhig, reak oLy, o ru;;.amxr Posta tg

- SO Tl b provifed g, FUOIAE U faceny [P o
3 ‘ PUHJ?b - ]ii“,'f by Uparddlng _fh‘Gr1de II post for D,S area II Chandagarh )
i I SO e .. - Gr, I1r. e , )
B S5 5 quasthan R - T 9" by upgradlng ‘. For PPS Eastern Puolon
B A . AU B LRI Gr. I I post ’ - . , A
§ o Tamll Nadu 1 by upgr=d~ o ; - - For 25% of JnG posts 4, be-fcll:wed by Juick
’;.._- s ‘ng Gr.I1° fu‘_( - wornqtuqy to: 33c€rt3in 3<Pnogr3phlc workload
;g e ULP - - 2 Grade=1g by © - @ne .fer nP\‘.G(PLI) and :P{VG(Mq;Jq) ~uind ﬁv:ﬂthﬂi
g_ : 3 .ngrading Gr.III for ADMG( vbTUltment) and Vlgllence UfflcEr
7 A posts.‘A .2 pairs of STs d#flrers S ‘ S
.'4," E.jWesthaﬁgal 1 by Upgrjdvng 1 by quradlng - Cr I Pasts _for ¢5b of JHG pOS»a,‘tOibe - )
' o : Gr.II post Gr. ITI, "followed by Ou1ck_works+udy One Gr.11 pcst-

for one "JAG off cer,
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